BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION: /

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [5irp)
December 10, 2013

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF APPOINTMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 28 staff appointments for the
reporting period September 1%, 2013 to October 31%, 2013.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 28 appointments, 16 (57 percent) are females, 12 (43 percent) are males.
Demographics of the total group indicate 20 Caucasians (71 percent), 6 African
Americans (21 percent), 1 Asian (4 percent), and 1 Hispanic (4 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The salaries are part of the University’s 2013-2014 budget as approved by the Board of
Regents.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Gfficer Date



Last Name

Tansel
Baclawski
Jakobsze
Paustian Il
Valentine
Debogory
Puzzuoli
Smith
Schortgen
Plaufcan
Brennan
Vincke
Amore
Gerdes-Leonard
Schofield
Raymond
Hansbarger
Parish-Foster
Skinner
McCloskey
Flores

Ligon
Johnson
Hensley
Foxworth
Walker-Boyd
Huynh
Turner

First
Name

Bryon
Anthony
Matthew
Arden
Matthew
Jonathan
Chris
Brian
Katharyn
Melissa
Kelly
Kyleen
Karen
Melissa
Karen
Sue
Lauren
Karen
Katie
Calley
Paul
Leslie
Lamont
Chiara
Shannon
Angela
Tuong-Vi
David

Job Title

Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb
Cook

Assc Athl Dir/Compliance
Custodian

Fast Food Worker

Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb
Coord Lib Data Apps & Cont Mgt
Electrician

Mgr Sponsored Acct
Psychologist

Dir Unv House & Spec Events
Electrician

Assc Dir Budget Management
HR/Org Development Consultant
Dietitian/Menu Mgmt Coord
Fast Food Worker

Learning & Development Consult
Clinical Supv Speech and Hear
Asst Athletic Trainer

Secretary Il

Dining Services Unit Leader |

Fast Food Worker

Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb
Ombuds

Fast Food Worker

Fast Food Worker

Area Complex Director

Vice President-University Human Resources

E Class

AC
FM
Ap
FM
FM
AC
PE
FM
AP
PT
AP
FM
AP
AP
PE
FM
AP
PE
PT
cs
FM
FM
AC
AP
FM
FM
PE
AP

Grade

1
06
MGIL3
06
95
11
08
2
MGIL2
03
PFSP2
22
MGIL2
PFHR2
07
95
PFHR2
09
07
04
12
95
1
PFSP3
95
95
06
MGIL4

Org Title

| A Mens Track and Field
The Commons

I A Promotions

Housing Admin

Eastern Eateries

| A Womens Track
Technology and Infrastructure
Electrical

Controller

Counseling and Psych Services
Presidents Office

Electrical

University Budget Office
Employee Relations

Dining Admin

Eastern Eateries

Training and Professional Develop
COE Clinic

| A Training Room

Special Education

Eastern Eateries

The Commons

| A Womens Track
Ombudsman

Satellite Admin

Eastern Eateries

Housing Admin

Human Resources

Current Hire
Date

10/14/2013
10/14/2013
10/28/2013
9/30/2013
9/8/2013
9/25/2013
9/16/2013
9/3/2013
9/30/2013
8/19/2013
10/15/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/7/2013
8/19/2013
8/18/2013
9/10/2013
9/3/2013
9/3/2013
9/3/2013
10/14/2013
10/6/2013
9/9/2013
10/14/2013
8/25/2013
9/15/2013
8/28/2013
1/20/2014

Activity Date Annual Salary Appt %

10/16/2013
10/15/2013
10/8/2013
10/2/2013
10/2/2013
9/17/2013
9/6/2013
9/3/2013
11/5/2013
11/1/2013
10/16/2013
10/16/2013
10/15/2013
10/7/2013
9/30/2013
9/30/2013
9/6/2013
9/5/2013
9/4/2013
9/4/2013
10/15/2013
10/31/2013
9/9/2013
10/21/2013
10/2/2013
9/30/2013
9/9/2013
1/20/2014

30,000.00
28,613.00
75,000.00
28,613.00
22,651.20
39,000.00
48,236.00
59,767.76
69,000.00
54,400.00
85,000.00
59,767.76
73,000.00
60,000.00
48,600.00
22,651.20
55,000.00
69,500.00
43,047.00
31,000.00
31,028.92
22,651.20
29,200.00
40,000.00
22,651.20
22,651.20
38,218.00
175,000.00
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100]
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101
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10i
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10i
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5
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