BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: /

DATE:

December 10, 2013

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF APPOINTMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 28 staff appointments for the reporting period September 1st, 2013 to October 31st, 2013.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 28 appointments, 16 (57 percent) are females, 12 (43 percent) are males. Demographics of the total group indicate 20 Caucasians (71 percent), 6 African Americans (21 percent), 1 Asian (4 percent), and 1 Hispanic (4 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The salaries are part of the University's 2013-2014 budget as approved by the Board of Regents.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

Date

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Activity Date	Annual Salary	Appt %	Ethnicity	Gender
Tansel	Bryon	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Mens Track and Field	10/14/2013	10/16/2013	30,000.00	100		
Baclawski	Anthony	Cook	FM	06	The Commons	10/14/2013	10/15/2013	28,613.00	100		
Jakobsze	Matthew	Assc Athl Dir/Compliance	AP	MGIL3	I A Promotions	10/28/2013	10/8/2013	75,000.00	100		
Paustian II	Arden	Custodian	FM	06	Housing Admin	9/30/2013	10/2/2013	28,613.00	100		
Valentine	Matthew	Fast Food Worker	FM	95	Eastern Eateries	9/8/2013	10/2/2013	22,651.20	100		
Debogory	Jonathan	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Track	9/25/2013	9/17/2013	39,000.00	100		
Puzzuoli	Chris	Coord Lib Data Apps & Cont Mgt	PE	08	Technology and Infrastructure	9/16/2013	9/6/2013	48,236.00	100		
Smith	Brian	Electrician	FM	22	Electrical	9/3/2013	9/3/2013	59,767.76	100		
Schortgen	Katharyn	Mgr Sponsored Acct	AP	MGIL2	Controller	9/30/2013	11/5/2013	69,000.00	100		
Plaufcan	Melissa	Psychologist	PT	09	Counseling and Psych Services	8/19/2013	11/1/2013	54,400.00	100		
Brennan	Kelly	Dir Unv House & Spec Events	AP	PFSP2	Presidents Office	10/15/2013	10/16/2013	85,000.00	100		
Vincke	Kyleen	Electrician	FM	22	Electrical	10/28/2013	10/16/2013	59,767.76	100		
Amore	Karen	Assc Dir Budget Management	AP	MGIL2	University Budget Office	10/28/2013	10/15/2013	73,000.00	100		
Gerdes-Leonard	Melissa	HR/Org Development Consultant	AP	PFHR2	Employee Relations	10/7/2013	10/7/2013	60,000.00	100		
Schofield	Karen	Dietitian/Menu Mgmt Coord	PE	07	Dining Admin	8/19/2013	9/30/2013	48,600.00	100		
Raymond	Sue	Fast Food Worker	FM	95	Eastern Eateries	8/18/2013	9/30/2013	22,651.20	100		
Hansbarger	Lauren	Learning & Development Consult	AP	PFHR2	Training and Professional Develop	9/10/2013	9/6/2013	55,000.00	100		
Parish-Foster	Karen	Clinical Supv Speech and Hear	PE	09	COE Clinic	9/3/2013	9/5/2013	69,500.00	100		
Skinner	Katie	Asst Athletic Trainer	PT	07	I A Training Room	9/3/2013	9/4/2013	43,047.00	100		
McCloskey	Calley	Secretary II	CS	04	Special Education	9/3/2013	9/4/2013	31,000.00	100		
Flores	Paul	Dining Services Unit Leader I	FM	12	Eastern Eateries	10/14/2013	10/15/2013	31,028.92	100		
Ligon	Leslie	Fast Food Worker	FM	95	The Commons	10/6/2013	10/31/2013	22,651.20	100		
Johnson	Lamont	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Track	9/9/2013	9/9/2013	29,200.00	100		
Hensley	Chiara	Ombuds	AP	PFSP3	Ombudsman	10/14/2013	10/21/2013	40,000.00	50		
Foxworth	Shannon	Fast Food Worker	FM	95	Satellite Admin	8/25/2013	10/2/2013	22,651.20	100		
Walker-Boyd	Angela	Fast Food Worker	FM	95	Eastern Eateries	9/15/2013	9/30/2013	22,651.20	100		
Huynh	Tuong-Vi	Area Complex Director	PE	06	Housing Admin	8/28/2013	9/9/2013	38,218.00	100		
Turner	David	Vice President-University Human Resources	AP	MGIL4	Human Resources	1/20/2014	1/20/2014	175,000.00	100		